TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association		I1 <i>2/</i> 23/1997 I	National Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rykoff-Sexton, Inc.
Street Address:	9755 Patuxent Woods Drive
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452534	BRODIE/DOHRMANN
Registration Number:	1279656	CARLISLE
Registration Number:	1134462	CONSUL
Registration Number:	1409452	ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	1506692	FINEGOLD'S
Registration Number:	1130245	FRESCO
Registration Number:	1352489	HIGHTOWER
Registration Number:	1516590	HINT OF MINT
Registration Number:	1411946	INTERSTATE
Registration Number:	0070961	MAXIM
Registration Number:	0877119	ONE STAR
Registration Number:	1507420	PACIFIC-JADE
Registration Number:	1553071	PACIFIC-JADE

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0280

900080589

Registration Number:	1451072	PRIMAVERA
Registration Number:	0827961	RYKOFF INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1473115	RYKOFF SEXTON FOODSERVICES NEWS S E R SEXTON
Registration Number:	1535544	S E R AEGEAN DRESSING
Registration Number:	1474501	S.E.RYKOFF & CO. SER
Registration Number:	1440784	SERCO 100
Registration Number:	1135559	SERCO BREEZE
Registration Number:	1134459	SERCO SHELL
Registration Number:	1589747	SERCO-ATLANTIS
Registration Number:	1516423	SERCO-ENCORE
Registration Number:	1478877	SERCOLENE
Registration Number:	1540546	SERCOTUFF
Registration Number:	0819185	'SPECIALLY GOOD
Registration Number:	0857509	VELVETFOLD
Registration Number:	1069463	CHANTILLY
Registration Number:	1023863	CHATEAU CLASSIQUE
Registration Number:	1059991	CREME D'ITALIA
Registration Number:	1073808	ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	1044880	TRADITION
Registration Number:	1093616	UNION SQUARE
Registration Number:	1516388	ETHEREAL
Registration Number:	0841714	MASSIMO
Serial Number:	74733780	MASSIMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/21631-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0281

Date:	06/29/2007
Total Attachments: 24	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	Agrmt 2#page1 tif
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	
Source-Neiease or May 17, 1990 Security P	ymit z#payez4.tii

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0282

RELEASE

Reference is made to the Company Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 1996 (as amended or modified, the "Agreement"), made by Rykoff-Sexton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor"), in favor of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, a national banking association, as administrative agent for the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender and the Issuing Bank, each as defined in the Agreement (in such capacity, the "Agent").

The obligations secured by the Agreement having been paid or otherwise satisfied, the Agent releases and reassigns to the Assignor, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those described on Schedule A to this release.

Executed and delivered as of the 23rd day of December, 1997.

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Ву:____

Title

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ___ day of December, 1997.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notarial Seal]

CHMAIN02 Doc: 215763_1
Release of Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0283

SCHEDULE A

Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, Etc.

A. Patents

- U.S. Patent # 4,090,475: Self-Cleaning Fluid Injection System (May 23, 1978).
- U.S. Patent # 4,573,887: Corrosion-Resistant Rollertype Pump (March 4, 1986).

B. Copyrights

None.

C. Trademarks

Incorporated into this schedule by reference are the trademarks, trademark applications and foreign trademarks of Rykoff-Sexton, Inc., which are listed on the attached pages.

Security/Company

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0284

RYKOFF-SEXTON, INC.

Trademark Registrations in the United States

Registrant: Rykoff-Sexton. Inc.

Registrant: Aykoll-sextoll, like	-Sexton, like.							
TRADEMARK NAME	FOR	U.S. CLASS	U.S. DESCRIPTION	INT'L. CLASS	INT'L DESCRIPTION	REG. NO.	DATE REG'D	YEAR C
Bellagio	Cut macaroni	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	30	Staple Foods	886,423	217770	2000 D A D
Beliagio and Design	Olive oil and Salad dressings	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29	Meats & Processed Foods	1,202,202	7/20/82	2002
Brodie/Dohrmann	Custom construction and building renovation services for restaurants, hotele, schools and other institutions, distributorship and retail store services in the field of kitchen equipment	100,101,1 02	Misc. Service Marks, Advertising & Business Services, Construction & Repair Services	37,42	Construction & Repair, Miscellaneous Services	1,452,534	8/11/87	2007
Carliele	Stainless steel flatware	23	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	co	Hand Tools	1,279,656	5/29/84	2004
Connoisseur Gold	Vegetable oil based shortening	6	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29	Meats & Processed Foods	1,203,763	8/3/82	2002
Consul	Stainless steel flatware	23	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	CD	Hand Tools	1,134,462	5/6/80	2000
Donna	Canned yams	6	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29	Meats & Processed Foods	1,386,942	3/18/86	2006
Econo-Steel	Stainless steel flatware	23	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	. •	Hand Tools	1,274,125	4/17/84	2004
Egg Fresh	Mayonnaise	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29	Meats & Processed Foods	798,245 10/26/65	10/26/65	2005

18-Dec-95

NEEL. 0033/1 FN

Golden Crown and Design	Fresh 'N Safe	Franco	Flav-R-Chum	Finegoid's	Ethereal	Enjoy Life, Eat Out More Often	Enjoy Life, Eat Out More Often	TRADEMARK NAME	
Mayonnaise; salad dressing; cole slaw dressing; barbecue sauce; catsup; worcesteshire sauce; mixes for bakery goods, namely, biscuit, cake, hot roll	Spices	Stainless steel flatware	Edible oil butter substitute	Distributorship and retail store services in the field of kitchen equipment, serving utensils, janitorial supplies, and the like, for restaurants, hotels, schools, and other institutions	Paper napkins	Low calorie sugar substitute	Plastic drinking straws	FOR	
46	46	23	å.	101	37	<u>о,</u> В	2,50	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingradients of Foods	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Advertising & Business Services	Paper & Stationery	Chemicals &. Chemical Compositions, Smokers' Articles not including Tobacco Products	Receptacies, Merchandise not otherwise classified	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
29,30	30	(3)	29	2	6	1,34	20,22	INT'L. CLASS	
Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Staple Foods	Hand Tools	Meats & Processed Foods	Miscellaneous Services	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Chemicals, Smokers' Articles	Furniture & Articles not otherwise classified, Cordage & Fibers	INT'L DESCRIPTION	
1,647,540	1,646,510	1,130,245	1,576,620	1,506,692	1,516,388	1,569,021	1,409,452	REG. NO.	
6/11/91	5/28/91	2/5/80	1/9/90	9/27/88	12/13/88	12/5/89	9/16/86	DATE REG'D	
2001	2001	2000	2000	2008	2008	1999D	2006	YEAR EXP	

Lean-Life	interstate I and Design	I interstate and Design	Hint of Mint	Hightower	Health-Diet-Life and Design			Golden Rey		Golden Floral and Design	TRADEMARK
Frozen cooked turkey	Distributorship services in the field of foods and related products, janitorial	Glass cleaner	Herb tea	Stainless steel flatware	Liquid frying shortening; butter replacement; salad oil; cooking and sauteing oil; griddle frying shortening; mayonnaise; salad dressing; pancake mix; muffin mix; pancake and waffle mix		Liquid frying shortening	Canned peaches, pears, plums, cherries; canned spinach, tomatoes, corn and peas; [canned soup], mincement, [olive oil, tas, coffee, mustard, cinnamon, alispice], dried [apples] apricot	containers and tableware for restaurant and institutional food service use- namely, trays, boxes, cups and plates	Paper and plastic food and beverage	FOR
4	101	52	4 6	23	à	;	46	\$		2	U.S. CLASS
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Advertising & Business Services	Detergents & Soaps	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	of Foods	of Foods	Foods & Ingredients	Foods & Ingredients of Foods		Receptacles	U.S. DESCRIPTION
29	42	u	30	co		30	29	29,30		21	INTL. CLASS
Meats & Processed Foods	Miscellaneous Services	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Staple Foods	Hand Tools	Foods, Staple Foods	Meats & Processed	Meats & Processed	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods		Housewares & Glass	INT'L DESCRIPTION
1,615,904	1,423,412	1,411,946	1,516,590	1,352,489		1,658,364	1,532,209	197,958		1,266,343	REG. NO.
10/2/90	1,423,412 12/30/86	10/7/86	12/13/88	8/6/85		9/24/91	3/28/89	4/28/25		2/7/84	DATE REG'D
2000	2006	2006	2008	2005		2001	2009	20 万	RADEI	VIÆR	YEAR EXP

One Star and Design	Olde Devonshire	Old Devonshire	Miscellaneous Design	Menu Max and Design	Maxim	Maxim .	Massimo	TRADEMARK
Canned fruits and canned vegetables	Boneless ham	Strak sauce	Paper grocery bags; paper napkins	Periodically issued catalog of food and food related products such as cooking and serving products, utensils and paper products for restaurant and institutional use	Can liners made of plastic	Sardines	Canned tomatoes	FOR
46	46	46	2,37	2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38, 50	2,46	46	46	U.S. CLASS
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Receptacies, Paper & Stationery	Receptacles, Adhesives, Games, Toys and Sporting Goods, Cutlery, Machines and Tools, Parts Thereof, Brooms, Brushes and Dusters, Paper and Stationary, Prints and Publications, Merchandise not otherwise classified	Receptacies, Food & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION
29	29	30	ö	ä	22,29	29	29	INT'L. CLASS
Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Staple Foods	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Cordage & Fibers, Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	INT'L DESCRIPTION
877,119	1,590,079	1,405,172	1,564,019 10/31/89	1,828,154 10/17/95	1,269,923	70,961	841,714	REG. NO.
9/16/69	4/3/90	8/12/86	10/31/89	10/17/95	3/13/84	70,961 10/20/08	1/2/68	DATE REG'D
2009	2000	2006	2009	2005	2004 TR	2008 ADEM	2008 IAPK	YEAR EXP

Rykoff Sexton Food Service News S E R Sexton and Design	Rykoff Sexton and Design	Rykoff international and Design	Royal Court	Rite and Brite	Primavera	Primavera	Pacific-Jade	Pacific-Jade	TRADEMARK NAME	
(nothing mentioned)	Desk diaries	Canned food products-namely, fish, shell fish, snalls, artichoke hearts, truffles, goose liver, pork and truffles loaf, fruits, chutney; goose liver and truffles spread, and olive oil	Stainless steel flatware sold only to the restaurant and institutional trade	Laundry detergent	Canned chicken in taco sauce; canned whole green chiles; canned pickled jaispeno ancho silces; refried beans; canned sauce tomatoes; canned potatoes with peppers and seasoning	Red taco sauce sold to the restaurant and institutional trade	Processed roasted sesame seeds; black sesame seeds; processed shiitake mushrooms; artificial crab legs, rice vinegar	Soy sauce	FOR	
37	37	\$	23	52	46	46	46	46	U.S. CLASS	
Paper & Stationery	Paper & Stationery	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	Detergents & Soaps	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
16	16	29	œ	ယ	29,30	30	29,30	30	CLASS	
Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Meats & Processed Foods	Hand Tools	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Staple Foods	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Staple Foods	DESCRIPTION	
1,473,115	1,361,816	827,961	1,128,828	1,479,260	1,451,072	1,171,507	1,553,071	1,507,420	REG. NO.	
1/19/88	9/24/85	4/25/67	1/8/80	3/8/88	8/4/87	9/29/81	8/22/89	10/4/88	DATE REG'D	
2008	2005	2007	2000	2008	2007	2001 LL	TRADEM		EXP	

SER and Design	S.E.R. Hacienda and Design	S.E.R. Cafe Ole and Design	S.E. Rykoff & Co. Your Partner in Success	S.E. Rykoff & Co. SER and Design	S.E. Rykoff & Co. Foods and Cookware of Distinction Since 1911	S.E. Rykoff & Co. Enjoy Life! Eat Out More Often! and Design	S.E. Rykoff & Co. and Design	S E R Aegean Dressing and Design	TRADEMARK
Commercial dishwashing liquid	Salad dressing mix	Non-dairy products for use in creaming coffee, tea, cereals, and other food products	Distributorship services in the field of foods and related products particularly for restaurants, hotels, schools and institutions	Construction and remodeling restaurants and food services and prepairing facilities, custom designing of restaurants and food	Mail order services in the field of food	(nothing mentioned)	Periodically issued catalog of food and non-food products	Salad dressing	FOR
23	46	46	101	101,103	101	101	38	4	U.S. CLASS
Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & ingredients of Foods	Advertising & Business Services	Advertising & Business Services, Construction & Repair Services	Advertising & Business Services	Advertising & Business Services	Prints & Publications	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION
7	29	29	42	37,42	2	9	6	29	INT'L. CLASS
Machinery	Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Miscellaneous Services	Construction & Repair, Miscellaneous Services	Miscellaneous Services	Advertising & Business	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Meats & Processed Foods	INT'L DESCRIPTION
1,248,148	1,334,538	831,144	1,600,040	1,474,501	1,295,177	809,687	1,624,833 11/27/90	1,535,544	REG. NO.
8/16/83	5/7/85	6/27/67	6/5/90	1/26/88	9/11/84	6/7/66	11/27/90	4/18/89	DATE REG'D
2003	2005	2007	2000	2008	2004	2006 F	2000	2009	YEAR EXP

SERCO Custom and Design	SERCO Co-Poly	SERCO Citroll and Design	SERCO Breeze	SERCO 100	SERCO	SERCO	SERCO	SER Sercofoam and Design	SER Serco and Design	TRADEMARK
Paper napkins	Plastic bags suitable for use as refuse containers, as container liners, and for similar purposes	Cooking and salad oil	Stainless steel flatware	Fruit Juice drink concentrate	Brooms and brushes for domestic use not including paint brushes	Dishwasher rinse drying agent to prevent spotting of glassware, dishes and the like	Paper napkins	Plastic drinking cups	Waxed paper	FOR
37	N	46	23	45,46	29	55 22	37	2	37	U.S. CLASS
Paper & Stationery	Receptacles	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thersof	Soft Drinks & Carbonated Waters, Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Brooms, Brushes & Dusters	Detergents & Soaps	Paper & Stationery	Receptacles	Paper & Stationery	U.S. DESCRIPTION
6	20	29	co	32	21	မ	6	21	6	INT'L.
Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Furniture & Articles not otherwise Classified	Meats & Processed Foods	Hand Tools	Light Beverages	Housewares & Glass	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Housewares & Glass	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	INTL DESCRIPTION
892,485	895,789	1,394,218	1,135,559	1,440,784	1,334,355	1,240,771	887,516	901,061 10/20/70	899,225	REG. NO.
6/9/70	8/4/70	5/20/86	5/20/80	5/26/87	5/7/85	6/7/83	3/10/70	10/20/70	9/22/70	DATE REG'D
2000	2000	2006	2000	2007	2005	2003	2000 T	RAD	2000 FMAR	YEAR EXP

REEL. 0033/1 FRAIVIE. 0232

SERCO-Atlantis	SERCO Surpass Plus	SERCO Surpass	SERCO Shell	SERCO Service	SERCO SER and Design	SERCO SER and Design	SERCO Rose	SERCO No Spot	TRADEMARK NAME	
Stainless steel flatware, namely knives, forks and spooms	Dishmachine detergent	Dishmachine detergent	Stainless steel flatware	Plastic hinged-lid containers	Anti-etatic spray; insecticide spray; residual ant and roach spray; hospital disinfectant deodorant; air sanitizer and deodorant; and dust mop treatment spray	Furniture polish; heavy duty floor waxes; buffable floor waxes; non-buffable slip retardant floor waxes; wax base liquid cleaner which leaves a wax-like film after drying; and detargent scrubbable floor waxes	Stainless steel flatware	Automatic dishwashing agent for use in the prevention of spotting of glassware and dishes	FOR	
23	52	51	23	N	ை	•	23	52	U.S. CLASS	
Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	Detergents & Soaps	Cosmetics & Toilet Preparations	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	Receptacies	Chemicals & Chemical Compositions	Abrasives & Polishing Materials	Cuttery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	Detergents & Soaps	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
33	ω	ω	œ	21	, .	ω	œ	u	INT'L. CLASS	
Hand Tools	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Hand Tools	Housewares & Glass	Chemicals, Pharmaceuticals	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Hand Tools	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	INTL DESCRIPTION	
1,589,747	1,637,340	1,637,341	1,134,459	1,308,076	905,720	922,642	798,347	1,273,277	REG. NO.	
4/3/90	3/12/91	3/12/91	5/6/80	12/4/84	1/12/71	10/26/71	11/2/65	4/10/84	DATE REG'D	
2000	2001	2001	2000	2004	2001	2001	200 T F	RADEMA	YEAR EX K	

TRADEMARK NAME SERCO-Avaion SERCO-Colonial SERCO-Colonial SERCO-Encore SERCO-Encore Plastic Food Training Staining	FOR Stainless steel flatware, namely knives, forks and spoons Stainless steel flatware, namely knives, forks and spoons Plastic Food Trays	U.S. CLASS 23 2,13	U.S. DESCRIPTION Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof Receptacies, Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies	INT'L CLASS	INTL DESCRIPTION Hand Tools Hand Tools Housewares & Glass	1,588,550 1,588,551 1,502,250	DATE REG'D 3/27/90 3/27/90
SERCO-Colonial	Stainless steel flatware, namely knives, forks and spoons	23	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	œ	Hand Tools	1,588,551	_
SERCO-Encore	Plastic Food Trays	2,13	Receptacies, Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies	21	Housewares & Glass	1,502,250	
SERCO-Encore	Hot and cold paper cups; paper plates; paper bowls; paper carry-out boxes; paper carry out trays	2,23	Receptacies, Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	21	Housewares & Glass	1,516,423 12/13/88	-
SERCO-Key	Paper drinking glass	N	Receptacles	21	Housewares & Glass	1,523,532	
SERCO-LIG	Candles in disposable glass containers	5	Oils & Greases		Lubricants & Fuels	1,251,444	
SERCOCHINA	All types of dishes for the restaurant and institutional food trade	N	Receptacles	21	Housewares & Glass	1,266,352	
SERCOFOLD	Paper napkina	37	Paper & Stationery	ė	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	892,484	
SERCOGLASS	All types of table glassware for the restaurant and institutional food trade	2,33	Receptacies, Glassware	21	Housewares & Glass	1,266,353	
SERCOHEAT	Canned fuel compound used in heating or warming foods	15	Olls & Greases		Lubricants & Fuels	1,350,241	
SERCOLENE	Vegetable oil base spray pan coating	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29	Meats & Processed Foods	1,478,877	•

NEEL. 0033/ 1 FRAIV

		,	= 0		liveri .		74.
TRADEMARK NAME	FOR	CLASS	U.S. DESCRIPTION	CLASS	DESCRIPTION	REG. NO.	REG'D
SERCOPEDIC Hotel	Mattresses	32	Furniture & Upholstery	20	Furniture & Articles not otherwise Classified	1,252,302	9/27/83
SERCOPLAS and Design	Disposable plastic drinking glasses	N	Receptacles	21	Housewares & Glass	1,187,710	1/26/82
SERCOSOFT	Paper napkins	37	Paper & Stationery	6	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	893,766	6/30/70
SERCOSOLID	Dishmachine detergent for institutional use	52	Detergents & Soaps	ယ	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	1,539,970	5/23/89
SERCOTUFF	Stainless steel sponges; nylon scouring pads; plastic can liners	2,4,29	Receptacies, Abrasives & Polishing Materials, Brooms, Brushes & Dusters	21,22	Glassware & Glass, Cordage & Fibers	1,540,546	5/23/89
SERCOTUFF and Design	Plastic doggy bags	N	Receptacles	22	Cordage & Fibers	1,187,719	1/26/82
Silver Rey	Syrups, extracts and bases for making soft drinks	45	Soft Drinks & Carbonated Waters	32	Light Beverages	790,062	5/25/65
Specially Good	Canned [frozen] fruits, [vegetables, fruit juices, meats and fish, and canned soups]	6	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29	Meats & Processed Foods	819,185 11/22/66	11/22/6
Tradition	Grapefruit flavored concentrate to which water is added	45	Soft Drinks & Carbonated Waters	32	Light Beverages	1,251,303	9/13/83
Trash-master	Refuse sack system consisting of a holder floor unit or holder wall unit, disposable plastic bags and a lid closure	13	Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies	20	Furniture & Articles not otherwise classified	882,732 12/23/69	12/23/6

REEL. 0033/1 FRAIVIE. 023

Supreme and Design Rykoff Sexton Pan Reddy and Design	Zestful and Design Rykoff Sexton Cure	Rykoff Sexton	Veivetfold	TRADEMARK
Sliced Bacon		Food Seasoning	Paper napkins	FOR
46	46	46	37	U.S CLASS
Foods and Ingredients of Foods	Foods and Ingredients of Foods	Foods and Ingredients of Foods	Paper & Stationery	U.S. DESCRIPTION
29 ods	29 ods	30 ds	6	INTL. CLASS
Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Staple Foods	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	INTL
1,900,11	1,968,112 4/16/96 2006	1,927,91	857,509	1 DATE REG. NO. REG'D
1,900,111 1,107,70	2 4/16/96	9 10/17/9	857,509 9/24/68	DATE REG'D
	2006	1,927,919 10/17/95 2005D TRAD	200 E M A	YEAR EXP

18-Dec-9

RYKOFF-SEXTON, INC.

Trademark Registrations in the United States

of Foods	City of the like for food 46 Foods & Ingredients 29,30	Canned fruits; canned vegetables; nut 46 Foods & Ingredients 29,30,32 Meats & Proceedings; pickles; olives; potato sticks; of Foods Canned fish; canned meat; jams; jellies; salad dressings; salad and cooking oils; tomato puree; and tomato paste	Chateau Classique Salad dressings 46 Foods & Ingredients 29 Meats & Prods of Foods	Chantilly Salad dressings 46 Foods & Ingredients 29 Meats & Prods of Foods	Beilagio Canned tomatões; canned tomato paste; 46 Foods & Ingredients 29,30 Meats & Proc canned tomato puree; meatless pizza of Foods sauce	Monosodium glutamate anti-oxidant for 6 Chemicals & 1,3,22,25 Chemicals, C Chemical preventing discoloration of sliced fruits Compositions and vegetables; laundry detergents; machine dishwashing detergents; hand dishwashing detergents	1911 and Design Mayonnaise, salad dressing, and 46 Foods & Ingredients 29 Meats & Proceeds of Foods	TRADEMARK FOR CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION NAME	Registrant: S.E. Rykoff & Co.
	19,30 Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	9,30,32 Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Light Beverages			9,30 Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	25		ا "	
1,059,991	132,858	1,121,098	1,023,863 10/28/75	1,069,463	1,023,867 10/28/75	1,070,478	1,030,941	REG. NO.	
2/22/77	6/29/20		10/28/75	7112/77	10/28/75			- 1	1
1997	2000	1999	2005	199/	1995	NEEL-	TRAB	EMĀE	N IVIE

Jondi	Jade	J.W. and Design	Golden Rey and Design	Golden Rey	Golden Rey	Glowing Star	Glowing Star	Enjoy Life, Eat Out More Often	TRADEMARK	•
Vinegar and granulated gartic	Rice	Canned tuna fish	Paper bags, tollet tissue and garnishettes	Dishwashing compound	Vegetable shortening; grated cheese; marshmallows; potato chips; salad dressing; vinegar; fruit sundae topping; canned fruits; dried fruits; canned fruit ple filling; mince meat; canned vegetables	Soap powder	Canned fruits; canned vegetables; tomato catsup	Distributorship services in the field of foods and related products particularly for restaurants, hotels, schools and institutions	FOR	
\$		4 6	37	52	46	52	4 6	101	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Raw or Partly Prepared Materials	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Paper & Stationery	Detergents & Soaps	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Detergents & Soaps	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Advertising & Business Services	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
30	31	29	5	u	1,29,30,3 2	w	29,30	42	INT'L. CLASS	
Staple Foods	Natural Agricultural Products	Meats & Processed Foods	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Chemicals, Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Light Beverages	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Miscellaneous Service	INT'L DESCRIPTION	
1,031,632	1,114,637	1,032,427	779,472	676,798	667,835	664,849	660,854	1,073,808	REG. NO.	
1/27/76	3/6/79	2/3/76	11/3/64	4/7/59	9/30/58	7/22/58	4/22/58	9/20/77	DATE REG'D	
1996	1999	1996	2004	1999	1998	1998	199	PADEMA §	YEAR	

NEEL. UU

New Look	Milflore	Menumaker	Mediterranean	Mexim	Kitchen Gem	Kitchen Gem	TRADEMARK NAME	
Canned vegetables and fruits	Canned vegetables; pepper hulls; meatless pizza sauce; spaghetti; catsup; tomato purse; tomato paste; tomato sauce; chill sauce; and cocktail sauce	Pamphiets in the nature of suggested menus published periodically listing food to be served by restaurants and institutional feeding facilities.	Salad dressings	Canned and glassed foods-namely, artichoke hearts; green beans; celery hearts; whole kernel corn; peas; tomatoes; tomato puree; maraschino cherries; peaches; pears; capers; cocktail onlone	Floor cleaner; machine dishwashing detergent; hand dishwashing detergent	Canned vegetables; canned fruits; meatless spaghetti sauce; taploca pudding; gelatin desserts; beef soup base; chicken soup base; apple juice; and canned applesauce	FOR	
46	 	မ 8	46	\$	52	4	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Prints & Publications	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Detergents & Soaps	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
29	29,30	6	29	29	ယ	29,30,32	INT'L. CLASS	
Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	paper Goods & Printed Matter	Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Light Beverages	INT'L DESCRIPTION	
661,996	1,028,054 12/23/75	1,038,189	1,027,473 12/16/75	1,020,623	1,067,056	977,820	REG. NO.	
5/20/58	12/23/75	4/20/76	12/16/75	9/16/75	67777	1/29/74	DATE REG'D	
1998	1995	1996	2005	2005	1997	RADEMAR	YEAR EXP	

REEL. 00007 TRAWIL. 0

			Ì		-	- 1	YEAR
·	U.S CLASS	U.S. DESCRIPTION	· 05	DESCRIPTION	REG. NO.		EXP
	; 	1	29.30	Meats & Processed	778,276	10/6/64	2004×
Dried beef; ham shanks; cocktail meat bails; beef tamales in sauce; vienna sausage; dried non-fat milk; canned evaporated milk; canned noodle nests; fruit pie filling; pudding mixes; potato pancake mixes	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29,30	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Ç		TRADEMAR
Syrups, extracts, and bases for making	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	32	Light Beverages	669,028	10/28/58	1998
Corn starch; shelled nuts; shredded coconut; wheat flour; wild rice; candy; crackers; cookles; alimentary pastes; salad dressing; vinegar; canned salad hear canned fruits; canned	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	2,29,30,3 2	Paints, Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Light Beverages	671,288	12/16/58	1998
Brooms and brushes-namely, pastry	29	Brooms, Brushes & Dusters	21	Housewares & Glass	775,814	8/25/64	2004
Artificial sweeteners; soup bases; non- dairy creamer; liquid and solid shortening; fruit-based pastry filling and topping; dried coconut caramel and	6,46	Chemicals & Chemical Compositions, Foods & Ingredients of Foods	1,29,30	Chemicals, Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	1,117,507	5/8/79	1999
Crackers and wafers	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	30	Staple Foods	1,121,969	7/10/79	1999
Textured vitamin-fortified vegetable protein food additive intended primarily for mixing with meat products for human use	46	Foods & ingredients of Foods	_, on	Pharmaceuticals	957,398	4/17/73	2003
	Dried beef; ham shanks; cocktail meat balls; beef tamales in sauce; vienna sausage; dried non-fat milk; canned evaporated milk; canned noodle nests; fruit ple filling; pudding mixes; potato pancake mixes Syrups, extracts, and bases for making soft drinks Corn starch; shelled nuts; shredded coconut; wheat flour; wild rice; candy; crackers; cookles; alimentary pastes; salad dressing; vinegar; canned vegetables; canned fruits; canned vegetables; canned fruits; canned vegetable juices Brooms and brushes-namely, pastry brushes Artificial sweeteners; soup bases; non-dairy creamer; liquid and solid shortening; fruit-based pastry filling and topping; dried coconut caramel and butterscotch toppings Crackers and wafers Crackers and vafers Crackers and vafers Crackers and vafers Textured vitamin-fortified vegetable protein food additive intended primarily for mixing with meat products for human use	m shanks; cocktall meat nales in sauce; viennad non-fat milk; canned lik; canned lik; canned nests; pudding mixes; potato is cts, and bases for making cts, and bases for making cts, and bases for making cts, anned fruits; canned ces; vinegar; canned ces brushes-namely, pastry brushes-namely, pastry filling and deconut caramel and toppings d wafers d wafers with meat products for human with meat products for human	U.S. CLASS DESCRIPTION The street of the control of Foods & Ingredients & Chemical Compositions, Foods & Ingredients of Foods & Ingredie	m shanks; cocktail meat de non-fat milk; canned noodle nests; i; pudding mixes; potato es cits, and bases for making designed nuts; shredded anned fruits; canned ces silmentary pastes; ig; vinegar; canned ces ces brushes-namely, pastry 29 Brooms, Brushes & 21 brushes-namely, pastry fliling and coconut caramel and coconut caramel and coconut caramel and coconut caramel and coronus caramel and coconut caramel and cof Foods & ingredients of Foods & ingredients &	U.S. CLASS CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS Proods & Ingredients 29,30 Foods & Ingredients 29,30,3 Foods & Ingredients Chemical Compositions, Foods & Ingredients Of Foods amin-fortified vegetable additive intended primarily with mest products for human CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS Foods & Ingredients 29,30 Foods & Ingredients 1,29,30 Of Foods Foods & Ingredients Of Foods Of Foods Foods & Ingredients Of Foods Of Foods	CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION RITL INTL U.S. U.S. DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION RITL INTL INTL	U.S. U.S. DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION CLASS DESCRIPTION REG. NO. REG'D Red. Staple Foods, Staple

Silver Rey and Design	Silver Rey and Design	Silver Rey	Silver Rey	SERCO	SERCO	SERCO	TRADEMARK NAME
Canned peaches, pears, plums, cherries; canned spinach, tomatoes, com, peas; canned soup, mincemeat, olive oil, tea, coffee, mustard, cinnamon, alispice; dried applies, apricots	Cleanser for general use for rastaurants, hotels, institutions and industrial plants	Paper napkine	Vegetable shortening; crackers; soy bean noodles, macaroni and spaghetti; salad dressing; extracts for food purposes; canned fish; fruit jellies; prepared mustard; pickles; pickle relish	Canned fish; canned fruits; canned vegetables; dried fruits; anti-oxidant preparation for preserving foods, and chill sauce	Household and general purpose cleaners, silver cleaner, bar laundry soap, dishwashing compound and floor cleaner	Canned fruit juices; candy; dried beans; pickles; relishes; preserved fruits; rice; catsup; cracker meal; instant chocolate mix; gelatin; canned apple sauce; salt; tea and spices	FOR
4 5	52	37	46	\$	52	4 6	U.S. CLASS
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Detergents & Soaps	Paper & Stationery	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Detergents & Soaps	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION
29	ω	6	29,30	1,29	Ch	29,30,32	INTL
Meats & Processed Foods	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Chemicals, Meats & Processed Foods	Pharmaceuticals	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Light Beverages	INT'L DESCRIPTION
189,530	770,515	771,148	669,678	669,679	770,093	765,623	REG. NO.
9/23/24	5/26/64	6/9/64	669,678 11/11/58	11/11/58	5/19/64	2/25/64	DATE REG'D
2004	2004	2004	1998	1998	2004 T R	ADEMARK	YEAR EXP

3

TRADEMARK NAME	FOR	U.S. CLASS	U.S. DESCRIPTION	INT'L. CLASS	INT'L DESCRIPTION	REG. NO.	REG'D	YEAR
Tradition	Plastic can liners, canned fruits and canned vegetables, spices, monosodium giutamate, pancake and waffle syrup, gelatin dessert powder, prepared cake mixes, and prepared pancake	N	Receptacles	20,29,30	Furniture & Articles not otherwise Classified, Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	1,044,880	7/27/76	PADEMAPI
Union Square	Stainless steel flatware	23	Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Thereof	CO	Hand Tools	1,093,616	6/20/78	
Vauban	Canned vegetables, canned mushrooms, canned Belgian sorrel, canned artichoke bottoms, canned tomatoes, canned tomato paste, canned tomato juice, canned grapefruit sections, canned Spanish oilves	6	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29,30,32	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Light Beverages	986,563	6/18/74	1994
Vauban and Design	Olive oil, canned goods-namely, pate de foite gras, string beans, peas; lettuce, sorrel, and also spices-namely, paprika, cloves, white pepper, cinnamon, nutneg and leaf thyme; and also canned fruits	4 6	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29,30,31	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Natural Agricultural Foods	379,823	7/30/40	2000
Yucca	Shelled nuts, alimentary paste, monosodium glutamate, tomato catsup, rice, butter oil-namely, a flavor ingredient used in the cooking of foods; and tea	46	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	29,30	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	768,472	4/21/64	2004

RYKOFF-SEXTON, INC.

TRADELARK NAME		Pending Trademark Applications in the United States	
SERIAL NUMBER			
	DATE FILED		

Pending Trademark	Pending Trademark Applications in the United States		
BEGISTRANT	TRADEMARK NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE FILED
		75/055,241	2/8/98
RSI		74/536,931	6/17/94
RSI	Camina Gold & Nykon-Sexton rugu Poster.	15,037 455	12/28/95
RSI .	Flav-R-Male & Rykoff Sexion Logo	75/037,155	
2	Gema De Cocina	74/436,726	9/17/93
ğ		75/045,478	1/18/96
RSI	GIOVANTII	74/733,779	9/25/95
RSI	Healthnext	74/733,780	9/25/95
RSI	Massimo	14730 330	9/14/95
RSI	Milflore & Ribbon Design	4 8 9 9	A/13/95
RSI	Nature's Beginnings Rykoff Sexton & Logo Design	74/660,832	5/1/05
RSI	On The Move to Serve You Rykoff Sexion Truck Design	74/865,590	9
RSI	Perf		
RSI	Rapid Source	74/660,831	
20	Rykoff Sexton The "In-Dosposble" Distributor & Design	74/613,586	. 12/2/124
}	Burnet-Sexton Serco Stretch & Logo Design	74/594,430	11/3/94
<u> 2</u>		74/567,438	8/29/94
RSI	Ser-Cnior		

	70
	ดั
	⊋ _
	으
	5
(
	-
	<u>ה</u>
	2
	3
	2
	=
	太
	D
	Ó
	D
	₹
	7.
	E
	Ō
	3
	(A)
	=
	_
	=
	P
	=
	=
l	Ð
l	0
l	Pending Trademark Applications in the United States
ĺ	<u> </u>
l	=
l	Ŗ
ı	V)

85	RSI	RSI	<u> </u>	2	RS	REGISTRANT		
	Tropical Breeze & Rykoff-Sexton Logo	The Customer Connection & Rykoli Sexton Logo		Serro Ser-Chior	Serco Reflections	:		
75/036,198	11010,000	74/545 607	74/708,008	75/056,934	74/733,781		SERIAL NUMBER	
	12/22/05	7/5/94	7/25/95	2/12/96	9/25/95		DATE FILED	

(
REGISTRANT	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK NAME	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
RSI	Australia	Rykoff	85,017	3/18/77	3/31/97
RSI	Benelux	Rykoff International	342,312	11/17/76	11/17/96
RSI	Canada	Silver Rey	366,596	3/9/90	3/9/2005
RSI	Canada	Connoissseur	372,060	8/17/90	8/17/2005
RSI	Canada	Enjoy Lifel Eat Out More Often	361,989	11/3/89	11/3/2004
RSI	Canada	Glowing Star	362,762	11/10/89	11/10/2004
RSI	Canada	Golden Rey	366,594	3/9/90	3/9/2005
RSI	Canada	Maxim	372,365	8/24/90	8/24/2005
RSI	Canada	One Star	366,595	3/9/90	3/9/2005
RSI	Canada	Primavera	362,455	11/3/89	11/3/2004
RSI	Canada	Rykoff International	372,364	8/24/90	8/24/2005
RSI	Canada	S.E.R.	367,162	3/23/90	3/23/2005

Foreign Trad	Foreign Trademark Registrations	3		שבט האדב	RENEWAL DATE
REGISTRANT	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK NAME	KEG. NOMBEN	2	
RSI	Canada	SERCO	365,932	2/23/90	2/23/2005
<u>0</u>	Denmark	Rykoff International	3,227,196	11/10/67	11/10/97
<u> </u>	France	Rykoff International	1,002,572	11/25/76	8/1/96
2	Italy	Rykoff International	343,728	3/8/85	1/18/97
3	lanan .	Rykoff International	1,490,584	11/27/81	11/27/2001
B	Japan	S.E.R.	2,337,264	9/30/91	9/30/2001
RS	Japan	Sexton (CL 29)	2,337,265	9/30/91	9/30/2001
RS	Japan	Sexton (CL 32)	1,485,945	10/30/81	10/30/2001
2	Jacan	Sexton (CL 32)	2,407,436	4/30/92	4/30/2002
<u> </u>	Norway	Rykoff International	71,291	2/9/67	2/9/97
<u> </u>	Don't in	Rykoff International	193,343	11/20/84	11/20/94
<u> </u>	Spain	Rykoff International and Design	804,224	2/13/78	в 2/13/98
<u> </u>	Switzerland	Rykoff International	287,400	11/23/76	6 11/23/96
RSI	West Germany	Rykoff	963,466	10/1/77	7 1/21/97
70					

State of CALIFORNIA	_
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAN FRANCISCO	Day 1
On 12/22/97 befo	ore me, KENNETH DEAN PHILS, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date	Perce
ersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to meproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
*	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the
	executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(let
•	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	person(s), or the entity upon benail of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
KENNETH DEAN PHIPPS	
Commission # 1127510	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
San Francisco County My Corrm. Expires Feb 26, 2001	
My COM II DEPOSIT OF THE	<u> </u>
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent provided in the second reattachment of this form to another document.
I nough the information below is not required to	and matter broad of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docum	HERE (CONDANY SECURITY AGRIMAT)
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: RELEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nent SE (COMPANY SECURITY AGEMNET) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	nent SE (COMPANY SECURITY AGEMAT) Number of Pages: er(s)
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: RELEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	nent SE (COMPANY SECURITY AGEMAT) Number of Pages: er(s)
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	nent SE (COMPANY SECURITY AGEMAT) Number of Pages: er(s)
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	PERIOD AND SECURITY AGRIMAT Number of Pages: Per(s) Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RECEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Paris Tacce Individual Corporate Officer	er(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RECEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Paul Paul Paul Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): VICE Paes 1964	Partner — □ Limited □ General
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RELEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Part Pressure Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice Pressure Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Per(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator AGRIMAT AGRIMAT AGRIMAT Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General OF SIGNER OF SIGNER Top of thumb
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RECEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Part President Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): VCE PRESIDENT Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Per(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee HT THUMBPRINT Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUME OF SIGNE
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RELEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Paul D TRUE Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): VICE PRESIDENT Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator AGRIMAT AGRIMAT AGRIMAT Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General OF SIGNER OF SIGNER Top of thumb
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RECEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Part Process Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice Paes 12 Entre Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator AGRIMAT AGRIMAT AGRIMAT Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General OF SIGNER OF SIGNER Top of thumb
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document: RECEA Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Bank of America	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Pa
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 12/22/97	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Top of thumb Top of th

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0306